
LIST OF COMPETITORS

JUNIOR B Ladies JUNIOR B Men

9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 8 RAVA Alberto AGO
55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 21 CHONG Mark BOR
59 BONATI Valentina PON 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR

141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 62 CECON Michele PON
142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG

151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT
172 VELLA Márton MTK

JUNIOR C Ladies

10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR JUNIOR C Men
11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR
39 KRONER Lara ECK 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV
46 WENIGER Candy EVD 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR
47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP
53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 41 KAISER Johann ECK
60 CECON Valentina PON 51 TILL Alexander EVD
74 LORINI Alessia SES 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD
80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL
81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP
82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP

144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI
146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS
163 GARKOVA Maria SLI 126 BELFI Marco UGP
168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP

152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT
153 BONANNO Luca VGT

JUNIOR D Ladies 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT
165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK

1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK
2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV

12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR
13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR
14 POZZI Margherita BOR
15 POZZI Desiré BOR
16 ANZI Chiara BOR
27 FILIPPI Katia CPP
48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD
49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD
83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV
88 RESMINI Aurora SGR

118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP
147 PERETTI Martina VGT
148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT
149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT
173 ALBERT Viktória MTK



JUNIOR E Ladies JUNIOR D Men

17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR
18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP
61 BARON Sofia PON 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP
75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP
76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 44 BEISER Florian ECO
84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO
96 COSER Antonella SGT 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA
97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL
98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON

107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 64 BONATI Luca PON
121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP
122 TORMEN Emily UGP 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP
123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV
124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG
136 BETTI Margherita VGP 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS
137 VILLANI Irene VGP 115 GERA Marton TKKS

128 TABACCHI Michele UGP
129 FORRER Massimo UGP

JUNIOR F Ladies 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP
131 PORTA Kristian UGP

3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 132 GENOVA Pietro UGP
19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP
20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT
40 KRONER Sina ECK 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT
66 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT
67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT
77 DOLCI Alice SES 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT
89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK
99 CERATO Alice SGT

100 COSER Eleonora SGT
101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT JUNIOR E Men
102 GUBERT Elisa SGT
103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV
125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV
174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR
177 SPAN Dina SLO 26 FAIFER Davide BOR

34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP
36 RINALDI Michele CPP

JUNIOR F Men 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK
58 LORENZI Thomas PCL

7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP
37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES
38 AVI Alessandro CPP 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV
65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 91 FINCO Matteo SGR
73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI
87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI
92 FINCO Andrea SGR 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS
93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 134 MARCON Luca UGP
94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP
95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP

104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT
105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO
106 GHESLA Nicola SGT
117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS
161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT
162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT



JUNIOR F ladies - 4 giri * 4 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 54.165 Q 1. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 53.214 Q
2. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 55.795 Q 2. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 59.477 Q
3. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 1 : 02.281 3. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 59.492
4. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 1 : 02.609 4. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 1 : 33.967
5. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 1 : 05.540 5. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 51.997 Q
2. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 56.654 Q
3. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 1 : 04.260
4. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 1 : 05.702
5. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 1 : 15.509

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 51.979 34 1. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 56.091 7
2. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 52.871 21 2. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 1 : 04.333 8
3. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 53.412 13 3. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 1 : 05.077 9
4. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 55.941 8 4. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 1 : 05.433 10
5. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 1 : 00.997 5 5. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 1 : 12.199 11
6. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 1 : 14.544 3 6. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 12

C n. skater team time f.r.

1. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 1 : 06.652 13
2. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 1 : 08.474 14
3. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 1 : 17.795 15



JUNIOR F ladies - 4 giri * 4 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 174 SZIGETI Dóra MTK 34 1 51.997 1 51.979
2. 19 RODONDI Chiara BOR 21 1 53.214 2 52.871
3. 40 KRONER Sina ECK 13 1 54.165 3 53.412
4. 20 MARTINELLI Sara BOR 8 2 56.654 4 55.941
5. 3 PELLEGRINI Chiara AEV 5 2 59.477 5 1 : 00.997
6. 89 CARNINO Virginia SGR 3 2 55.795 6 1 : 14.544
7. 177 SPAN Dina SLO 2 3 59.492 1 56.091
8. 125 BERNARDO Veronica UGP 1 3 1 : 02.281 2 1 : 04.333
9. 77 DOLCI Alice SES 3 1 : 04.260 3 1 : 05.077
10. 101 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SGT 4 1 : 02.609 4 1 : 05.433
11. 99 CERATO Alice SGT 4 1 : 05.702 5 1 : 12.199
12. 100 COSER Eleonora SGT 4 1 : 33.967 6
13. 103 TOVAZZI Gabriela SGT 5 1 : 15.509 1 1 : 06.652
14. 67 PINTARELLI Giada SCP 5 1 : 05.540 2 1 : 08.474
15. 102 GUBERT Elisa SGT 5 3 1 : 17.795

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR E ladies - 500 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 1 : 00.131 Q 1. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 58.069 Q
2. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 1 : 00.432 Q 2. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 58.274 Q
3. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 1 : 02.320 3. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 1 : 00.551
4. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 1 : 02.554 4. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 1 : 01.043
5. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 5. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 57.503 Q
2. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 57.555 Q
3. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 58.435
4. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 1 : 01.315
5. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 1 : 08.743

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 56.475 34 1. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 58.413 7
2. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 56.653 21 2. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 1 : 00.943 8
3. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 56.723 13 3. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 1 : 01.991 9
4. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 56.964 8 4. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 1 : 02.161 10
5. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 58.100 5 5. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 1 : 02.347 11
6. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 58.300 3 6. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 1 : 02.571 12

C n. skater team time f.r.

1. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 1 : 11.111 13
2. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 1 : 19.199 14
3. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 1 : 28.917 15



JUNIOR E ladies - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 121 DE BETTIN Matilde UGP 34 2 57.555 1 56.475
2. 17 SIMONINI Viola BOR 21 1 57.503 2 56.653
3. 18 DELLA MORETTA Noemi BOR 13 2 58.274 3 56.723
4. 122 TORMEN Emily UGP 8 1 1 : 00.131 4 56.964
5. 136 BETTI Margherita VGP 5 2 1 : 00.432 5 58.100
6. 123 DAL SIE Nadia UGP 3 1 58.069 6 58.300
7. 137 VILLANI Irene VGP 2 3 58.435 1 58.413
8. 84 BINELLI Vanessa SGPV 1 3 1 : 00.551 2 1 : 00.943
9. 76 CONFALONIERI Carolina SES 3 1 : 02.320 3 1 : 01.991
10. 107 RÖSKENBLEK Katherine SLI 4 1 : 01.043 4 1 : 02.161
11. 124 DE RIGO Sheila UGP 4 1 : 02.554 5 1 : 02.347
12. 98 DOSSI Veronica SGT 4 1 : 01.315 6 1 : 02.571
13. 75 BARILANI Rebecca SES 5 1 : 08.743 1 1 : 11.111
14. 96 COSER Antonella SGT 5 2 1 : 19.199
15. 97 FABBRO Camilla SGT 5 3 1 : 28.917

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR D ladies - 7 giri * 7 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 1 : 26.195 Q 1. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 1 : 22.710 Q
2. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 1 : 26.310 Q 2. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 1 : 22.808 Q
3. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 1 : 28.897 3. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 1 : 23.612
4. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 1 : 30.426 4. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 1 : 26.604
5. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 1 : 30.770 5. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 1 : 32.585
6. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 1 : 31.528 6. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 1 : 35.550

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 1 : 24.466 Q
2. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 1 : 24.625 Q
3. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 1 : 27.150
4. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 1 : 30.944
5. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 1 : 43.835
6. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 1 : 52.913

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 1 : 22.522 34 1. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 1 : 25.086 7
2. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 1 : 22.862 21 2. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 1 : 26.730 8
3. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 1 : 23.130 13 3. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 1 : 27.452 9
4. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 1 : 23.192 8 4. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 1 : 33.845 10
5. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 5 5. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 1 : 38.069 11
p 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 2 6. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 1 39.317 12

C n. skater team time f.r.

1. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 1 : 32.506 13
2. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 1 : 33.169 14
3. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 1 : 33.174 15
4. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 1 : 34.089 16
5. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 1 : 34.179 17
6. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 1 : 53.948 18



JUNIOR D ladies - 7 giri * 7 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 147 PERETTI Martina VGT 34 1 1 : 22.710 1 1 : 22.522
2. 15 POZZI Desiré BOR 21 2 1 : 24.625 2 1 : 22.862
3. 14 POZZI Margherita BOR 13 2 1 : 26.310 3 1 : 23.130
4. 13 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR 8 2 1 : 22.808 4 1 : 23.192
5. 12 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR 5 1 1 : 24.466 5
6. 27 FILIPPI Katia CPP 2 1 1 : 26.195 p
7. 16 ANZI Chiara BOR 2 3 1 : 23.612 1 1 : 25.086
8. 1 GUTZMER Eva AEV 1 3 1 : 28.897 2 1 : 26.730
9. 83 BINELLI Rossella SGPV 4 1 : 30.426 3 1 : 27.452
10. 88 RESMINI Aurora SGR 4 1 : 30.944 4 1 : 33.845
11. 173 ALBERT Viktória MTK 3 1 : 27.150 5 1 : 38.069
12. 118 MAZZOLENI FERRACINI Sveva UGP 4 1 : 26.604 6 1 : 39.317
13. 148 VIGLIANISI Morena VGT 5 1 : 43.835 1 1 : 32.506
14. 149 SAVALLI Giulia VGT 6 1 : 31.528 2 1 : 33.169
15. 48 CHRISTOPH Laura EVD 5 1 : 30.770 3 1 : 33.174
16. 2 PELLEGRINI Lisa AEV 5 1 : 32.585 4 1 : 34.089
17. 49 SELTMANN Hannah EVD 6 1 : 35.550 5 1 : 34.179
18. 178 ERJAVEC Ursa SLO 6 1 : 52.913 6 1 : 53.948

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR C ladies - 1000 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 163 GARKOVA Maria SLI 2 : 06.507 Q 1. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 1 : 55.337 Q
2. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 2 : 06.582 Q 2. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 1 : 55.401 Q
3. 60 CECON Valentina PON 2 : 06.920 3. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 1 : 56.840
4. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 2 : 10.648 4. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 1 : 58.140

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 2 : 13.022 Q 1. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 1 : 53.135 Q
2. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 2 : 13.457 Q 2. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 1 : 54.360 Q
3. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 2 : 13.588 3. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 1 : 57.345
4. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 4. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 2 : 01.410

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 1 : 54.155 Q 1. 60 CECON Valentina PON 1 : 53.996 Q
2. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 1 : 55.366 Q 2. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 1 : 54.539 Q
3. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 1 : 59.647 3. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 1 : 54.654
4. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 4. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 1 : 53.327 Q 1. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 1 : 50.567 Q
2. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 1 : 53.452 Q 2. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 1 : 50.672 Q
3. 163 GARKOVA Maria SLI 1 : 53.504 3. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 1 : 55.925
4. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 1 : 53.608 4. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 1 : 56.163

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 2 : 01.957 34 1. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 1 : 59.365 5
2. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 2 : 02.475 21 2. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 1 : 59.656 6
3. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 2 : 06.725 13 3. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 1 : 59.756 7
4. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 2 : 06.745 8 p 163 GARKOVA Maria SLI 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 1 : 50.727 9 1. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 1 : 53.975 13
2. 60 CECON Valentina PON 1 : 51.616 10 2. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 1 : 55.768 14
3. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 1 : 52.965 11 3. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 1 : 59.723 15
4. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 1 : 54.861 12 4. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 16



JUNIOR C ladies - 1000 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 10 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR 34 1 2 : 13.022 2 1 : 50.672 1 2 : 01.957
2. 11 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR 21 1 1 : 53.135 1 1 : 50.567 2 2 : 02.475
3. 168 TÓTH Zsófi MTK 13 1 1 : 55.337 1 1 : 53.327 3 2 : 06.725
4. 144 VIGLIANISI Gaia VGT 8 2 1 : 55.401 2 1 : 53.452 4 2 : 06.745
5. 145 PICCHIERRI Nancy VGT 5 2 2 : 13.457 3 1 : 55.925 1 1 : 59.365
6. 46 WENIGER Candy EVD 3 2 1 : 54.360 4 1 : 56.163 2 1 : 59.656
7. 74 LORINI Alessia SES 2 2 2 : 06.582 4 1 : 53.608 3 1 : 59.756
8. 163 GARKOVA Maria SLI 1 2 : 06.507 3 1 : 53.504 p
9. 39 KRONER Lara ECK 3 2 : 13.588 1 1 : 54.155 1 1 : 50.727
10. 60 CECON Valentina PON 3 2 : 06.920 1 1 : 53.996 2 1 : 51.616
11. 47 OESTREICH Maxi EVD 3 1 : 56.840 2 1 : 55.366 3 1 : 52.965
12. 81 VALCANOVER Lisa SGPV 3 1 : 57.345 2 1 : 54.539 4 1 : 54.861
13. 82 CVETANOSKA Natalija SGPV 4 1 : 58.140 4 1 1 : 53.975
14. 80 BELTRAMI Elisa SGPV 4 2 : 10.648 3 1 : 54.654 2 1 : 55.768
15. 146 ZACCAGNI Nicole VGT 4 2 : 01.410 4 3 1 : 59.723
16. 53 VAN DAM Malena IJVZ 4 3 1 : 59.647 4

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR B ladies - 1000 mt.

F I N A L 

A n. skater team time PT.

1. 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 1 : 57.721 34
2. 141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 1 : 58.295 21
3. 59 BONATI Valentina PON 2 : 01.047 13
4. 142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 2 : 01.324 8
5. 55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 2 : 08.314 5



JUNIOR B ladies - 1000 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 9 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR 34 1 1 : 57.721
2. 141 TUNNO Melissa VGT 21 2 1 : 58.295
3. 59 BONATI Valentina PON 13 3 2 : 01.047
4. 142 TASSIN Francesca VGT 8 4 2 : 01.324
5. 55 MANFE' Melissa PCL 5 5 2 : 08.314

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR F men - 4 giri * 4 laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 53.260 Q 1. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 54.520 Q
2. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 54.637 Q 2. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 57.176 Q
3. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 1 : 02.496 3. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 57.328
4. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 1 : 05.798 4. 92 FINCO Andrea SGR 59.325
5. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 1 : 09.693 5. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 1 : 00.596

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 56.353 Q
2. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 58.886 Q
3. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 59.897
4. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 59.990
5. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 1 : 10.493
6. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 52.610 34 1. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 56.254 7
2. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 53.227 21 2. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 59.312 8
3. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 53.486 13 3. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 59.725 9
4. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 55.100 8 4. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 1 : 00.204 10
5. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 57.008 5 5. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 1 : 03.087 11
6. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 57.678 3 p 92 FINCO Andrea SGR 12

C n. skater team time f.r.

1. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 1 : 01.569 13
2. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 1 : 02.167 14
3. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 1 : 14.621 15
4. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 1 : 24.598 16



JUNIOR F men - 4 giri * 4 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 73 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 34 1 53.260 1 52.610
2. 37 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 21 1 54.520 2 53.227
3. 65 DEGLI UOMINI Marco PON 13 2 54.637 3 53.486
4. 87 MAESTRI Alex SGPV 8 1 56.353 4 55.100
5. 162 PICCHIERRI Casey VGT 5 2 57.176 5 57.008
6. 104 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SGT 3 2 58.886 6 57.678
7. 105 CRAMEROTTI Elia SGT 2 3 57.328 1 56.254
8. 106 GHESLA Nicola SGT 1 3 1 : 02.496 2 59.312
9. 38 AVI Alessandro CPP 3 59.897 3 59.725
10. 161 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano VGT 4 59.990 4 1 : 00.204
11. 117 JANCSÓ Zalán TKKS 4 1 : 05.798 5 1 : 03.087
12. 92 FINCO Andrea SGR 4 59.325 p
13. 95 APOLLONI Jacopo SGR 5 1 : 10.493 1 1 : 01.569
14. 94 REBESCHINI Davide SGR 5 1 : 00.596 2 1 : 02.167
15. 7 LOREGGIA Riccardo AEV 6 3 1 : 14.621
16. 93 BRESSAN Lorenzo SGR 5 1 : 09.693 4 1 : 24.598

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR E men - 500 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 55.553 Q 1. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 58.288 Q
2. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 56.578 Q 2. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 59.976 Q
3. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 58.936 Q 3. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 1 : 00.445 Q
4. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 1 : 02.502 4. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 1 : 02.116
5. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 1 : 11.446 5. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 1 : 05.776

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 56.533 Q 1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 53.213 Q
2. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 58.059 Q 2. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 57.445 Q
3. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 1 : 00.185 Q 3. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 58.841 Q
4. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 1 : 05.631 4. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 1 : 00.279
5. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 5. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 1 : 04.432

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 1 : 02.487 Q 1. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 58.365 Q
2. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 1 : 02.554 Q 2. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 1 : 00.058 Q
3. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 1 : 06.970 Q 3. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 1 : 05.016 Q
4. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 1 : 11.557 4. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 1 : 07.348

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 56.039 Q 1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 53.251 Q
2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 56.090 Q 2. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 55.323 Q
3. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 57.844 Q 3. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 59.501 Q
4. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 58.373 4. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 1 : 00.720
5. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 59.582 5. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 1 : 01.628
6. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 1 : 01.387 p 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS



F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 53.141 34 1. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 1 : 00.461 7
2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 54.511 21 2. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 1 : 02.249 8
3. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 54.519 13 3. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 1 : 10.029 9
4. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 55.402 8 4. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 1 : 15.525 10
5. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 59.999 5 p 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 11
6. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 1 : 09.755 3   

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 57.736 12 1. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 1 : 05.345 19
2. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 58.358 13 2. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 1 : 12.853 20
3. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 59.294 14   
4. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 1 : 00.705 15   
5. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 1 : 01.595 16   
6. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 1 : 05.487 17   
7. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 1 : 06.263 18   



JUNIOR E men - 500 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 25 PEDRINI Giacomo BOR 34 1 53.213 1 53.251 1 53.141
2. 5 LOREGGIA Alessandro AEV 21 1 55.553 2 56.090 2 54.511
3. 79 PREVITALI Lorenzo SES 13 1 58.288 2 55.323 3 54.519
4. 86 MATURI PADOVANI Gabriel SGPV 8 1 56.533 1 56.039 4 55.402
5. 176 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 5 2 59.976 3 59.501 5 59.999
6. 42 BRUNHHUBER Maximilian ECK 3 2 57.445 3 57.844 6 1 : 09.755
7. 134 MARCON Luca UGP 2 3 58.936 5 59.582 1 1 : 00.461
8. 160 FERRARI Roberto VGT 1 3 1 : 00.445 5 1 : 01.628 2 1 : 02.249
9. 72 MARTINELLI Aaron SCP 2 58.059 4 58.373 3 1 : 10.029
10. 91 FINCO Matteo SGR 3 58.841 4 1 : 00.720 4 1 : 15.525
11. 58 LORENZI Thomas PCL 3 1 : 00.185 6 1 : 01.387 p
12. 116 SZILAGYI Abel TKKS 2 56.578 p 1 57.736
13. 26 FAIFER Davide BOR 5 1 58.365 2 58.358
14. 34 GIOVANNINI Samuele CPP 4 1 : 00.279 2 1 : 00.058 3 59.294
15. 109 RÖSKENBLEK Jonathan SLI 4 1 : 02.116 1 1 : 02.487 4 1 : 00.705
16. 140 PEGHINI Federico VGP 4 1 : 02.502 2 1 : 02.554 5 1 : 01.595
17. 139 BONECHER Leonardo VGP 4 1 : 05.631 3 1 : 05.016 6 1 : 05.487
18. 36 RINALDI Michele CPP 5 1 : 05.776 3 1 : 06.970 7 1 : 06.263
19. 6 GASPERINI Lorenzo AEV 5 1 : 04.432 4 1 : 07.348 1 1 : 05.345
20. 110 DIETL Konstantin SLI 5 1 : 11.446 4 1 : 11.557 2 1 : 12.853

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR D men - 7 giri * laps

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 1 : 23.151 Q 1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 1 : 23.707 Q
2. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 1 : 23.814 Q 2. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 1 : 25.532 Q
3. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 1 : 25.003 Q 3. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 1 : 26.423 Q
4. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 1 : 27.569 4. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 1 : 28.419
5. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 1 : 27.669 5. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 1 : 33.460

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 1 : 30.922 Q 1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 1 : 20.565 Q
2. 64 BONATI Luca PON 1 : 33.176 Q 2. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 1 : 21.637 Q
3. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 1 : 34.530 Q 3. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 1 : 23.312 Q
4. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 1 : 37.848 4. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 1 : 25.515

  5. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 : 27.063

5 n. skater team time q. 6 n. skater team time q.

1. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 1 : 25.676 Q 1. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 1 : 25.719 Q
2. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 1 : 28.410 Q 2. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 1 : 26.952 Q
3. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 1 : 28.485 Q 3. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 1 : 27.077 Q
4. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 1 : 29.282 4. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 1 : 30.906

  5. 132 GENOVA Pietro UGP

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 1 : 27.136 Q 1. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 1 : 25.777 Q
2. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 : 27.201 Q 2. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 1 : 26.087 Q
3. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 1 : 27.489 3. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 1 : 26.232 q
4. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 1 : 36.846 4. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 1 : 26.353

dns 132 GENOVA Pietro UGP 5. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 1 : 26.563

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 1 : 19.309 Q 1. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 1 : 18.344 Q
2. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 1 : 20.933 Q 2. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 1 : 19.122 Q
3. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 1 : 21.547 3. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 1 : 21.935
4. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 1 : 22.533 4. 64 BONATI Luca PON 1 : 33.986
5. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 1 : 27.251 5. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 1 : 34.620
6. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 1 : 32.198 p 115 GERA Marton TKKS

3A n. skater team time q.

1. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 1 : 27.126 Q
2. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 1 : 27.187 Q
3. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 1 : 28.940
4. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 1 : 30.262
5. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 1 : 30.504
6. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 1 : 34.344



F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 1 : 18.356 34 1. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 1 : 22.344 7
2. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 1 : 18.527 21 2. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 1 : 22.384 8
3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 1 : 18.814 13 3. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 1 : 27.138 9
4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 1 : 20.383 8 4. 64 BONATI Luca PON 1 : 34.384 10
5. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 1 : 20.552 5 5. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 11
6. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 1 : 27.321 3 p 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 12

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 1 : 26.251 13 1. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 1 : 23.906 18
2. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 1 : 27.187 14 2. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 1 : 24.586 19
3. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 1 : 30.753 15 3. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 1 : 25.147 20
4. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 1 : 31.360 16 4. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 1 : 26.091 21
5. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 1 : 35.682 17 5. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 : 28.218 22

  6. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 1 : 28.230 23

E n. skater team time f.r.

1. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 1 : 28.739 24
2. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 1 : 29.074 25
3. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 1 : 30.207 26
4. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 1 : 36.283 27



JUNIOR D men - 7 giri * 7 laps

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 114 NOGRADI Bence TKKS 34 1 1 : 23.707 1 1 : 19.309 1 1 : 18.356
2. 54 VOLET Gabriel OGCA 21 1 1 : 20.565 1 1 : 18.344 2 1 : 18.527
3. 29 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 13 1 1 : 23.151 1 1 : 27.126 3 1 : 18.814
4. 155 TUNNO Maurizio VGT 8 1 1 : 25.719 2 1 : 27.187 4 1 : 20.383
5. 166 SIRÁLY Benő MTK 5 2 1 : 21.637 2 1 : 19.122 5 1 : 20.552
6. 85 PEDERZOLLI Steano SGPV 3 1 1 : 25.676 2 1 : 20.933 6 1 : 27.321
7. 128 TABACCHI Michele UGP 2 3 1 : 23.312 3 1 : 21.935 1 1 : 22.344
8. 63 BONUTTI Ezio PON 1 2 1 : 26.952 4 1 : 22.533 2 1 : 22.384
9. 44 BEISER Florian ECO 3 1 : 28.485 3 1 : 28.940 3 1 : 27.138
10. 64 BONATI Luca PON 2 1 : 33.176 4 1 : 33.986 4 1 : 34.384
11. 30 IORIATTI Federico CPP 2 1 : 25.532 3 1 : 21.547 5
12. 57 PRIZZON Nicola PCL 2 1 : 23.814 4 1 : 30.262 p
13. 24 CASTELLAZZI Pietro BOR 3 1 : 25.003 5 1 : 30.504 1 1 : 26.251
14. 112 FOSTIER Thibault STKG 3 1 : 27.077 5 1 : 27.251 2 1 : 27.187
15. 156 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VGT 3 1 : 26.423 6 1 : 32.198 3 1 : 30.753
16. 157 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VGT 2 1 : 28.410 6 1 : 34.344 4 1 : 31.360
17. 158 TUNNO Francesco VGT 3 1 : 34.530 5 1 : 34.620 5 1 : 35.682
18. 115 GERA Marton TKKS 1 1 : 30.922 p 1 1 : 23.906
19. 70 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 1 : 25.515 1 1 : 25.777 2 1 : 24.586
20. 130 BOSCARO Gianmarco UGP 5 1 : 33.460 3 1 : 26.232 3 1 : 25.147
21. 129 FORRER Massimo UGP 4 1 : 29.282 2 1 : 26.087 4 1 : 26.091
22. 159 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 5 1 : 27.063 2 1 : 27.201 5 1 : 28.218
23. 45 FÜSSINGER Samuel ECO 4 1 : 28.419 1 1 : 27.136 6 1 : 28.230
24. 71 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 4 1 : 27.569 3 1 : 27.489 1 1 : 28.739
25. 31 LEONARDELLI Samuele CPP 4 1 : 30.906 4 1 : 26.353 2 1 : 29.074
26. 131 PORTA Kristian UGP 5 1 : 27.669 5 1 : 26.563 3 1 : 30.207
27. 133 OLIVOTTO Simone UGP 4 1 : 37.848 4 1 : 36.846 4 1 : 36.283
28. 132 GENOVA Pietro UGP 5 dns

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR C men - 1000 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 1 : 46.680 Q 1. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 1 : 52.431 Q
2. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 1 : 46.859 Q 2. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 1 : 52.791 Q
3. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 1 : 47.485 q 3. 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 1 : 53.765

  4. 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 1 : 53.797

3 n. skater team time q. 4 n. skater team time q.

1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 1 : 53.050 Q 1. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 1 : 47.914 Q
2. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 1 : 54.771 Q 2. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 : 48.138 Q
3. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 1 : 57.562 3. 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 1 : 49.248 q
4. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 1 : 58.876 4. 51 TILL Alexander EVD

5 n. skater team time q.

1. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 1 : 58.365 Q
2. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 1 : 58.522 Q
3. 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 1 : 58.965
4. 126 BELFI Marco UGP 1 : 59.080

quarter finals

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 1 : 59.201 Q 1. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 1 : 47.770 Q
2. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 1 : 59.519 Q 2. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 : 47.900 Q
3. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 1 : 59.825 3. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 1 : 48.019 q
4. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 4. 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP

3 n. skater team time q.

1. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 1 : 58.111 Q
2. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 1 : 58.191 Q
3. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 1 : 58.756 q
4. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 1 : 58.856

semi finals

1B n. skater team time q. 2B n. skater team time q.

1. 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 1 : 54.258 Q 1. 126 BELFI Marco UGP 1 : 46.498 Q
2. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 1 : 54.301 Q 2. 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 1 : 46.704 Q
3. 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 1 : 58.534 3. 51 TILL Alexander EVD 1 : 49.104

  4. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 1 : 50.105

1A n. skater team time q. 2A n. skater team time q.

1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 1 : 48.204 Q 1. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 1 : 44.794 Q
2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 1 : 48.681 Q 2. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 1 : 45.049 Q
3. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 1 : 50.360 3. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 1 : 45.926
4. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 : 50.509 4. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 1 : 46.679



F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 1 : 39.066 34 1. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 1 : 54.744 5
2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 1 : 41.967 21 2. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 1 : 54.851 6
3. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 1 : 42.801 13 3. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 1 : 55.120 7
4. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 1 : 44.507 8 4. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 1 : 57.651 8

C n. skater team time f.r. D n. skater team time f.r.

1. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 1 : 56.919 9 1. 126 BELFI Marco UGP 1 : 44.416 13
2. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 1 : 57.538 10 2. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 1 : 46.239 14
3. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 1 : 58.946 11 3. 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 1 : 47.121 15
4. 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 1 : 59.495 12 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 16

E n. skater team time f.r.

1. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 1 : 52.503 17
2. 51 TILL Alexander EVD 1 : 52.625 18

153 BONANNO Luca VGT 19



JUNIOR C men - 1000 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 23 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR 34 1 1 : 53.050 1 1 : 59.201 1 1 : 48.204 1 1 : 39.066
2. 113 KMETYKÓ Peter TKKS 21 1 1 : 58.365 1 1 : 58.111 2 1 : 48.681 2 1 : 41.967
3. 165 SIRÁLY Farkas MTK 13 1 1 : 47.914 2 1 : 58.191 1 1 : 44.794 3 1 : 42.801
4. 175 SZIGETI Ádám MTK 8 1 1 : 46.680 1 1 : 47.770 2 1 : 45.049 4 1 : 44.507
5. 28 NADALINI Thomas CPP 5 2 1 : 48.138 2 1 : 47.900 4 1 : 50.509 1 1 : 54.744
6. 41 KAISER Johann ECK 3 2 1 : 46.859 3 1 : 48.019 3 1 : 50.360 2 1 : 54.851
7. 68 BERNARDI Samuele SCP 2 1 1 : 52.431 2 1 : 59.519 3 1 : 45.926 3 1 : 55.120
8. 90 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 1 3 1 : 47.485 3 1 : 58.756 4 1 : 46.679 4 1 : 57.651
9. 56 LESCHIUTTA Davide PCL 2 1 : 54.771 3 1 : 59.825 1 1 : 56.919
10. 152 PERETTI Nicolò VGT 2 1 : 58.522 4 2 1 : 57.538
11. 4 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV 2 1 : 52.791 4 1 : 58.856 3 1 : 58.946
12. 69 ECCHER Saimon SCP 3 1 : 49.248 4 4 1 : 59.495
13. 126 BELFI Marco UGP 4 1 : 59.080 1 1 : 46.498 1 1 : 44.416
14. 154 BEN H. ZUZUNAGA Abdel A. VGT 4 1 : 58.876 2 1 : 54.301 2 1 : 46.239
15. 52 SKIBBE Nino EVD 4 1 : 53.797 1 1 : 54.258 3 1 : 47.121
16. 138 PEGHINI Mattia VGP 3 1 : 58.965 2 1 : 46.704
17. 108 KHADRA Daniel SLI 3 1 : 57.562 4 1 : 50.105 1 1 : 52.503
18. 51 TILL Alexander EVD 4 3 1 : 49.104 2 1 : 52.625
19. 153 BONANNO Luca VGT 3 1 : 53.765 3 1 : 58.534

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires



JUNIOR B men - 1000 mt.

heats

1 n. skater team time q. 2 n. skater team time q.

1. 21 CHONG Mark BOR 1 : 33.627 Q 1. 62 CECON Michele PON 1 : 44.577 Q
2. 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 1 : 39.283 Q 2. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 1 : 44.713 Q
3. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 1 : 42.915 3. 172 VELLA Márton MTK 1 : 48.992

  4. 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 1 : 52.974

F I N A L S 

A n. skater team time PT. B n. skater team time f.r.

1. 21 CHONG Mark BOR 1 : 30.015 34 1. 172 VELLA Márton MTK 1 : 51.696 5
2. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 1 : 34.381 21 2. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 1 : 51.769 6
3. 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 1 : 34.601 13 3. 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 1 : 56.149 7
4. 62 CECON Michele PON 1 : 36.079 8   



JUNIOR B men - 1000 mt.

cl. cl. cl. cl. cl.
1. 21 CHONG Mark BOR 34 1 1 : 33.627 1 1 : 30.015
2. 22 ALBERTI Damiano BOR 21 2 1 : 44.713 2 1 : 34.381
3. 8 RAVA Alberto AGO 13 2 1 : 39.283 3 1 : 34.601
4. 62 CECON Michele PON 8 1 1 : 44.577 4 1 : 36.079
5. 172 VELLA Márton MTK 5 3 1 : 48.992 1 1 : 51.696
6. 151 GAROGLIO Claudio VGT 3 3 1 : 42.915 2 1 : 51.769
7. 111 VAN BUREN Alexander STKG 2 4 1 : 52.974 3 1 : 56.149

heats quarter finals semi finals finals
time time time time time

cl. n. skater team pt.
preliminaires


